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CDMA and WCDMA (UMTS) Device Shipment Estimates

(Calendar Year, Millions) as of April 23, 2008

2004 2005 2006
WCDMA 22M S50M 97M
CDMA 148M 160M 200M
Total 170M 210M 297M

Change from prior guidance

2007

173M
209M
382M

488-518Me
503Me

2008 midpoint

280M est.
223M est.
503M est.

Excludes China
3G licenses

E WCDMA Europe

O WCDMA Asia

O WCDMA ROW**

B CDMA2K
Americas

O CDMAZ2K China

O CDMAZ2K India

B CDMA2K Korea,
Japan, SEA, ROW

Note: Regional device shipments are Qualcomm estimates and include handsets, data devices, telematics, security devices and some quantity of

channel inventory. CDMA/WCDMA device unit shipment estimates are provided for the total market.

*Includes our own estimate of unreported activity.
*WCDMA ROW includes North America
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